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USTTAD SCHEME


 4124.  SHRI P.V. MIDHUN REDDY:

SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR BELLANA:
SHRI SRIDHAR KOTAGIRI:

 Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently empanelled organizations to undertake training programmes for beneficiaries under the USTTAD scheme and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the total amount of budget allocated and utilized for the USTTAD scheme till date for the last two financial years; and

(c) the amount allocated to Andhra Pradesh and the total number of organizations empanelled from Andhra Pradesh for providing such training programmes under the USTTAD scheme during the last two years?

ANSWER


 MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS
 (SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a) Yes Sir. This Ministry has empanelled 84 organizations (Project Implementing Agencies) during 2018-19 to undertake training programmes for beneficiaries under the USTTAD Scheme.
The list of these 84 Project Implementing Agencies is available on the website of the Ministry, i.e., www.minorityaffairs.gov.in/.

(b) The details of the total amount of budget allocated and utilized for the USTTAD scheme during the last two financial years is as follows:


 (c) No State-wise funds and/or targets are allocated/fixed under the USTTAD scheme. 05 organizations from Andhra Pradesh have been empanelled for providing training under the USTTAD Scheme during last two years.

*****

S.No. Year Financial
BE Achievement

1. 2017-18 22.00 21.80

2. 2018-19 30.00 31.26

